	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-12442 US
06-11-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Y
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR 102117932 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREUF.	ADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Mark Telefus	Name: iWatt, Inc.
(b) Anatoly Shteynberg	Street Address: 90 Albright Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Los Gatos CA 95032 TO = Country: U.S.A.
Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: May 2, 2002	Country:
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-y 364
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: May 2, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: A HIGH IMPEDANCE INSERTION SYSTEM FOR BLOCKING EMI	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
06/10/2002 6TBM11 00000213 192386 10159364	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
D1 FC:581 40.00 CH	19-2386 any amounts overpaid
	THO ODA OF
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
-	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jon W. Hallman 42,622	(145 May 31, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0163

Attorney Docket No.: M-12442 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerate	tion, rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Mark D. Telefus	of	Orinda, California
Anatoly Shteynberg	of	San Jose, California
	CA 95	California corporation, having a place of 032, its successors and assigns, the entire ur invention in:
A HIGH IMPEDANCE INSE	RTION	SYSTEM FOR BLOCKING EMI
assignment, and all patent applications a including divisions, reissues, continuation resulting from the filing of said application for patents of foreign countries for said in further authorization from us; we agree to United States and foreign applications, a assignee, their successors, assigns and not and enforcing patents for said invention	and pater ons and e ions; we invention to execu- and gene ominees in all co	ent application on or about the date of this ents of every country for said invention, extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize the above-named assignee to apply in, and to claim all rights of priority without te all papers useful in connection with said erally to do everything possible to aid said at their request and expense, in obtaining cuntries; and we request that the United States anted for said invention to the above-named
Executed this day of	MAY	, 2002.
		Mark D. Telefus
Executed this _2 day of	Yay	Shlifule 2002.

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0164

Anatoly Shteynberg